Exhibit 1 Customer Legal Entity Name:   Defiance College
Site Address: Defiance College
Principal Address: 701 North Clinton Street
Project
No. Project Name
Narrative description of your program including, but not limited to,
make, model, and year of any installed and replaced equipment:
Description of methodologies, protocols and practices

 Control Receptacle1
Light SourceDistribution # of LEDs
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
XAM3 2 LED 119 350 CW UE WHT PCI120
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
382136CLR
382132CLR
439436BLK
454586BLK
390687CLR
379967CLR
379968CLR
122514
122515
159516
1225180
BKA-XBO-EC-6-CLR    6" Extension Arm
BKS-XBO-WM-*-CLR   Wall Mounting Bracket
XAM3 2/3/FT/5 HSS13 - House Side Shield2,3
XAM3 2/3/FT/5 HSS8 - House Side Shield2,3
DVS - Direct View Shield (rear mount only)3
X4RPP Round Pole Plate for 4" Poles
X5RPP Round Pole Plate for 5" Poles
PC 120 - Photocell for use w/ PCR option (120V)4
PC 208-277 - Photocell for use w/ PCR option (208V, 240V or 277V)4
PC 347 - Photocell for use w/ PCR option (347V)4
PC 480 - Photocell for use w/ PCR option (480V)4
Description Order Number
LUMINAIRE EPA CHART2 - XAM3
Single
D180°
D90°
T90°
TN120°
Q90°
1.2
2.4
2.0
3.4
3.4
4.0
NOTES:
1- Photocell must be ordered separately.  See Accessories.
2- Black only. Rear mount. Photometry available for HSS13
on XAM3.
3- Direct View Shield and House Side Shields add to fixture
EPA. Consult factory.
4- Factory installed PCR option required. See Options.
350 - 350mA
450 - 450mA
Drive Current
LED AREA LIGHTS - MEDIUM (XAM3)
DIMENSIONS
Front View Side View Bottom View
5 1/2" (140 mm)
32" (813 mm)
16 1/2"
(419 mm)
5-1/2”
(140 mm)
32”
(813 mm)
6”
(152 mm)
Round
Pole Plate
Accessory
6” Extension
Arm Accessory
DVS - Direct View Shield (390687CLR)
2 9/16”
(66mm)